
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE
 

July 25,2016	 p
't:C~/r<,,;;,vf:o 

,\ !FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
(/ ("SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS",:, '-' J {{jlf..._-:~ 

"0"''.;''' "..1. 

A.	 Name of Committee: Kansas Health Care Association 

Address: 1100 SW Gage Blvd 

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_e_ka_,_6_6_6_0_4 _ 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee V Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21,2016) 

$66,534.411.	 Cash on hand at beginning of period . 

$41,443.072. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 . 

3.	 Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) . $107,977.48 

$20,110.844. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

$87,866.645. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 . 

NA6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 

NA7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, c ect and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentio, ally filing lse document is a class A misdemeanor." 

i
I J 

.	 
. 

I 
!VI.-{1 -' I r ~ 

(~ 
Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2016 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Cash 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

07/21/16 

All contributions are senior care 
communities, nursing facilities, and 
assisted livings. See attached V $35,943.07 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
Hensley ,/ $1,000.00 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
Laura Kelly { $1,000.00 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
B. Bollier ,/ $250.00 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
Garber ,/ $250.00 

07/21/16 

Check not cashed in 2015 
Houston ~ $250.00 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
Jennings ~ $250.00 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
K.Jones ~ $250.00 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
Kiegerl tI $250.00 

07/21/16 
Check not cashed in 2015 
Lunn ,/ $250.00 

07/21/16 

Check not cashed in 2015 
Phillips ~ $250.00 

. ". ...... 
~ " .. .'. . 

SUbto~al This Page 

',' 

$39,943.07 

Page~of5
 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name ofPariy Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

07/21/16 

07/21/16 

07/21/16 

07/21/16 

07/21/16 

7JaI/L~ 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Check not cashed in 2015 
Schwab 

Check not cashed in 2015
 
Sloan
 

Check not chased in 2015 
C. Smith 

Check not cahsed in 2015 
Tietze 

Check not cashed in 2015 
Todd 

Cn~C~ ;iK..'\- (J:',Sh:'C:( 
i\'\ .. C _.Jde", 1"-' 

D'; Lf... ~'-; 1'\6 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

ReceiptOther 

V $250.00 

V $250.00 

V $250.00 

V $250.00 

V $250.00 

./ :Jj.~.t:C-

.. 

$1~.OO 

--Page2of~ 

. Subtotal This p'age 



2:32 PM Kansas Health Care Association 

Transactions by Account
07/12/16 
Accrual Basis 

As of July 21,2016 

City State 

Alma Manor Alma KS 
Atria Hearthstone West Topeka KS 
Baldwin Healthcare & Rehab Ctr Baldwin City KS 
Belleville Health Care Ctr Belleville KS 
Bickford at Mission Spring Mission KS 
Bickford at Mission Springs II Mission KS 
Bickford of Overland Park Overland Park KS 
Bonner Springs Nursing & Rehab Center Bonner Springs KS 
Brandon Woods at Alvamar Lawrence KS 
Brighton Gardens of Prairie Village Prairie Village KS 
Brookdale Liberal Springs Liberal KS 
Brookside Retirement Community Overbrook KS 
Brookside Retirement Community AL Overbrook KS 
Cambridge Place Marysville KS 
Carriage House of Greensburg Greensburg KS 
Cherryvale Nursing & Rehabilitation Ctr Cherryvale KS 
Clearwater Nursing & Rehab Center Clearwater KS 
Cobblestone Court Sabetha KS 
Country Care Inc Easton KS 
Countryside Health Center Topeka KS 
Derby Health & Rehab Derby KS 
Eaglecrest Operations, LLC Salina KS 
Eureka Nursing Center Eureka KS 
Fairlawn Heights Residential Center Topeka KS 
Family Health & Rehab Ctr Wichita KS 
Fountainview Nursing & Rehab Center Rose Hill KS 
Galena Nursing & Rehab Center Galena KS 
Garden Valley Retirement Village Garden City KS 
Golden Heights Garnett KS 
Halstead Health & Rehabilitation Center Halstead KS 
Heritage Health Care Center Chanute KS 
Hickory Pointe Care & Rehab Center Oskaloosa KS 
Highland Healthcare & Rehab Ctr Highland KS 
Holiday Resort of Salina Salina KS 
Homestead of Augusta Augusta KS 
Homestead of Crestview Wichita KS 
Kansas City Transitional Care Center Kansas City KS 
Kelly House of Meriden North Meriden KS 
Kelly House of Meriden South Meriden KS 
LakePoint Nursing & Rehab Ctr EI Dorado EI Dorado KS 
LakePoint Nursing Center Augusta KS 
LakePoint Retirement & Rehab Ctr Wichita Wichita KS 
Legacy at College Hill Wichita KS 
Legacy at Salina Salina KS 

Amount 

350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
204.19 
262.50 
350.00 
350.00 
262.50 
262.50 
204.19 
175.00 
204.19 
350.00 

58.34 
26.50 

350.00 
204.26 
350.00 
204.19 
350.00 
204.19 
262.50 
204.19 
175.00 
204.19 
350.00 
204.19 
204.19 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
525.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
262.50 
262.50 
262.50 
350.00 
131.25 



2:32 PM Kansas Health Care Association 

Transactions by Account 
07/12/16 
Accrual Basis 

As of July 21, 2016 

City State 

Legacy of Herington Herington KS 
Legacy on 10th Avenue Topeka KS 
Lexington Park Assisted Living Topeka KS 
Lexington Park Nursing & Post Acute Ctr Topeka KS 
Louisburg Healthcare & Rehab Ctr Louisburg KS 
Meadowbrook Rehab/Hospital - LTC Gardner KS 
Meridian Nursing & Rehab Ctr Wichita KS 
Montgomery Place Independence KS 
Moran Manor Moran KS 
Neuvant House Lawrence KS 
North Point Skilled Nursing Ctr Paola KS 
Osage Nursing & Rehab Ctr Osage City KS 
Peggy Kelly House I TOPEKA KS 
Peggy Kelly House II TOPEKA KS 
Peterson Nursing Home Osage City KS 
Pinnacle Park Nursing & Rehab Ctr Salina KS 
Pinnacle Ridge Nursing & Rehab Ctr Olathe KS 
Pioneer Ridge Retirement Community Lawrence KS 
Plaza West Regional Health Center Topeka KS 
Pleasant Valley Manor Sedan KS 
Promise Skilled Nursing Facility of Overl Overland Park KS 
Quaker Hill Manor Baxter Springs KS 
Ray E. Dillon Living Center Hutchinson KS 
Richmond Healthcare & Rehab Ctr Richmond KS 
River Bend AL Great Bend KS 
Rolling Hills AL Apts Topeka KS 
Rolling Hills Health Ctr Topeka KS 
Rossville Healthcare & Rehab Ctr Rossville KS 
Royal Terrace Nrsg & Rehab Ctr Olathe KS 
Sabetha Manor Sabetha KS 
Sandpiper Healthcare Ctr Wichita KS 
Sharon Lane Health Services Shawnee KS 
Shawnee Gardens Healthcare & Rehab Ctr Shawnee KS 
Stoneybrook AL Manhattan KS 
Stoneybrook Retirement Community Manhattan KS 
Tanglewood Nursing & Rehab Topeka KS 
The Homestead Health & Rehab Center Garden City KS 
The Homestead of Auburn Auburn KS 
The Homestead of Garden City Garden City KS 
The Homestead of Halstead Halstead KS 
The Homestead of Leavenworth Leavenworth KS 
The Homestead of Leawood Leawood KS 
The Homestead of Lenexa Lenexa KS 
The Homestead of Manhattan Manhattan KS 

Amount 

155.56 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
204.19 
204.19 
204.19 
262.50 
204.19 
204.12 
350.00 
350.00 
204.19 
350.00 
204.19 
350.00 
204.19 
204.19 
204.19 
204.19 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
87.51 

204.19 
350.00 
262.50 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
350.00 

page?ot;.-

1-/ !7 



07/12/16 
2:32 PM Kansas Health Care Association 

Accrual Basis Transactions by Account 
As of July 21, 2016 

City State Amount 

The Homestead of Olathe North Olathe KS 350.00 
The Homestead of Olathe South Olathe KS 350.00 
The Homestead of Topeka Topeka KS 350.00 
The Homestead of Wichita Wichita KS 350.00 
Trinity Manor Dodge City KS 175.00 
Twin Oaks AL Lansing KS 350.00 
Twin Oaks Health & Rehab Lansing KS 350.00 
Valley Health Care Center Valley Falls KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Atchison Atchison KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Baldwin City Baldwin City KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Eureka, LLC Eureka KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Fredonia, LLC Fredonia KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Gardner Gardner KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Hiawatha, LLC Hiawatha KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Holton LLC Holton KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Lenexa Lenexa KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Louisburg Louisburg KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Neodesha, LLC Neodesha KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Osage, LLC Osage City KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Osawatomie Osawatomie KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Ottawa Ottawa KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Paola Paola KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Stanley Overland Park KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Tonganoxie Tonganoxie KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Wamego, LLC Wamego KS 350.00 
Vintage Park at Waterfront Wichita KS 350.00 
Vintage Place of Russell Inc. Russell KS 350.00 
Waldron Place Hutchinson KS 75.00 
Wathena Healthcare & Rehab Ctr Wathena KS 350.00 
Wellsville Manor Wellsville KS 350.00 
Wheatland Nursing & Rehab Ctr Russell KS 204.19 
Wheatridge Park Care Ctr Liberal KS 175.02 
Winfield Senior Living Community Winfield KS 175.02 

$ 35,943.07 

Pa~ 

!:J/~ 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

01/04/16 

Name and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Kansas.gov 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Lobbyist registration fee- L. MowBray 

Amount 

$65.00 

01/05/16 

Kansas.gov Lobty,st registration - C. Luxem 

$430.00 

01/07/16 

Classic Bean Legislative Lunch 

$12.81 

01/31/16 
ELjay, LLC 
600 Foxgate Road 
Louisville, KY 40223 

Anlytical review of new assement model and e-mail 
comments- Provider Tax $1,170.00 

02/02/16 

ProPrint 
823 Massachusetts St 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Econ Impact Flyer 

$87.50 

02/15/16 

Government Research Service KS Legislative Handbooks (2) 

$193.20 

02/24/16 

Cortez Transportation Group 
1016 N Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66608 

Direct Care Staff to Capitol - Legislative Conference 

$200.00 

02/24/16 
Falestine Afani Ruzik 
500 Wisconcin St 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Photos at Capitol - Legislative Conference 

$200.00 

02/24/16 

Capitol Plaza Hotel 
1717 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Legislative Conference 

$2,000.00 

03/02/16 

Subway Legislative Lunch 

$12.12 

03/07/16 
Southwest Airline Charge for DC flight change 

$32.00 

" : " 

Subtotal This Page 
$4,402.63 

. -:J 

Page _\_'_ of~ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

03/08/16 

Field of Greens 
909 S Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Legislative Lunch 

$21.84 

03/08/16 

Citizens for Democratic House 
PO Box 824 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Foundraiser for House & Senate 

$250.00 

03/08/16 

Senate Oems PAC 
PO Box 1911 
Topeka, KS 66602 

Foundraiser for House & Senate 

$250.00 

03/14/16 

Classic Bean 
722 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka. KS 66603 

Legislative Lunch 
$25.82 

03/15/16 

Celtic Fox 
118 SW 8th Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Legislative Lunch 

$29.28 

03/20/16 

Noto Burrito 
822 N Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66608 

Legislative Lunch 

$27.17 

04/08/16 

John Federico 
900 S Kansas Ave #300 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Sponsorship - Legislative Event 

$750.00 

04/12/16 
Crowne Plaza Hotel 
1001 14th St NW 
Washinton, DC 20005 

DC ASCHAE Meeting 

$369.91 

04/14/16 

Travel DC ASCHAE Meeting 

$80.00 

04/21/16 

Classic Bean 
722 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Legislative Lunch 

$14.81 

04/24/16 
Southwest Airline Flight for Congressional Briefing 

$405.96 

Subtotal This Page 
$2,224.79 

Page 2---of~ 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Narne and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Amount 

OS/25/16 

Taxi, Parking, Tips, Meals Congressional Briefing 
$164.70 

OS/26/16 

Renaissance Hotel 
999 9th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

Congressional Briefing 

$652.61 

05/31/16 

KLEAR, Inc. 
PO Box 1366 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Sponsorship Dues 

$2,000.00 

06/13/16 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
109 West 9th St., Suite 504 
Topeka, KS 66612 

PAC Committee Registration Fee 
$300.00 

06/07/16 

Bristol Seafood Grill 
5400 W 119th St 
Leawood, KS 66209 

Legislative Lunch 

$138.92 

06/16/16 

Laura Kelly 
234 SW Greenwood Ave 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Contribution 

$500.00 

06/16/16 

Vicki Schmidt 
5906 SW 43rd Ct 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Contribution 

$500.00 

06/17/16 
Opinion Access Corp 
47-10 32nd Place 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

Kansas St'$ Online Survey 

lee)\c;, \GJ--\ ve 'I ~7 v...€ r; $6,650.00 

06/30/16 

USPS Postage for letters to Legislators 

$77.19 

07/07/16 

AHCAINCAL-PAC PAC Sponsorship 
$2,000.00 

07/11/16 
Anthony Hensley 
2226 SE Virginia Ave 
Topeka, KS 66605 

Contribution 
$500.00 

:' , ' " . 
" 

. SubtotalThis Page 
.. $13,483.42 

Page 3.-0[3


