KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 25, 2016

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Health Care Association	THE COMMISSION
	Address: 1100 SW Gage Blvd	·
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, 66604	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	ee
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	rt
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$66,534.41
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$41,443.07
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$107,977.48
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$20,110.84
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$87,866.64
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement of the support	t the intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas I	-lealth	Care .	Associa	ation
----------	---------	--------	---------	-------

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/21/16	All contributions are senior care communities, nursing facilities, and assisted livings. See attached			~			\$35,943.07
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Hensley			1			\$1,000.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Laura Kelly			1			\$1,000.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 B. Bollier	-		/			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Garber			/		,	\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Houston			•			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Jennings			/			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 K. Jones						\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Kiegerl	-		✓			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Lunn						\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Phillips			1			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$39,943.07

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Health Care Association

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Schwab			~			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Sloan			V			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not chased in 2015 C. Smith			~			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cahsed in 2015 Tietze			~			\$250.00
07/21/16	Check not cashed in 2015 Todd			~			\$250.00
7/21/10	check has coushed in 2015 Drak Jones			√			#250.00
					_		
_							
	Subtotal This Page						\$1 500 .00

2:32 PM 07/12/16 Accrual Basis

Kansas Health Care Association Transactions by Account As of July 21, 2016

A3 01	July 21, 2010	2	
	City	State	Amount
Alma Manor	Alma	KS	350.00
Atria Hearthstone West	Topeka	KS	350.00
Baldwin Healthcare & Rehab Ctr	Baldwin City	KS	350.00
Belleville Health Care Ctr	Belleville	KS	350.00
Bickford at Mission Spring	Mission	KS	350.00
Bickford at Mission Springs II	Mission	KS	350.00
Bickford of Overland Park	Overland Park	KS	350.00
Bonner Springs Nursing & Rehab Center	Bonner Springs	KS	204.19
Brandon Woods at Alvamar	Lawrence	KS	262.50
Brighton Gardens of Prairie Village	Prairie Village	KS	350.00
Brookdale Liberal Springs	Liberal	KS	350.00
Brookside Retirement Community	Overbrook	KS	262.50
Brookside Retirement Community AL	Overbrook	KS	262.50
Cambridge Place	Marysville	KS	204.19
Carriage House of Greensburg	Greensburg	KS	175.00
Cherryvale Nursing & Rehabilitation Ctr	Cherryvale	KS	204.19
Clearwater Nursing & Rehab Center	Clearwater	KS	350.00
Cobblestone Court	Sabetha	KS	58.34
Country Care Inc	Easton	KS	26.50
Countryside Health Center	Topeka	KS	350.00
Derby Health & Rehab	Derby	KS	204.26
Eaglecrest Operations, LLC	Salina	KS	350.00
Eureka Nursing Center	Eureka	KS	204.19
Fairlawn Heights Residential Center	Topeka	KS	350.00
Family Health & Rehab Ctr	Wichita	KS	204.19
Fountainview Nursing & Rehab Center	Rose Hill	KS	262.50
Galena Nursing & Rehab Center	Galena	KS	204.19
Garden Valley Retirement Village	Garden City	KS	175.00
Golden Heights	Garnett	KS	204.19
Halstead Health & Rehabilitation Center	Halstead	KS	350.00
Heritage Health Care Center	Chanute	KS	204.19
Hickory Pointe Care & Rehab Center	Oskaloosa	KS	204.19
Highland Healthcare & Rehab Ctr	Highland	KS	350.00
Holiday Resort of Salina	Salina	KS	350.00
Homestead of Augusta	Augusta	KS	350.00
Homestead of Crestview	Wichita	KS	525.00
Kansas City Transitional Care Center	Kansas City	KS	350.00
Kelly House of Meriden North	Meriden	KS	350.00
Kelly House of Meriden South	Meriden	KS	350.00
LakePoint Nursing & Rehab Ctr El Dorado	El Dorado	KS	262.50
LakePoint Nursing Center	Augusta	KS	262,50
LakePoint Retirement & Rehab Ctr Wichita	Wichita	KS	262.50
Legacy at College Hill	Wichita	KS	350.00
Legacy at Salina	Salina	KS	131.25
-			_

2:32 PM 07/12/16 Accrual Basis

Kansas Health Care Association Transactions by Account As of July 21, 2016

	City	State	Amount
Legacy of Herington	Herington	KS	155.56
Legacy on 10th Avenue	Topeka	KS	350.00
Lexington Park Assisted Living	Topeka	KS	350.00
Lexington Park Nursing & Post Acute Ctr	Topeka	KS	350.00
Louisburg Healthcare & Rehab Ctr	Louisburg	KS	350.00
Meadowbrook Rehab/Hospital - LTC	Gardner	KS	350.00
Meridian Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Wichita	KS	204.19
Montgomery Place	Independence	KS	204.19
Moran Manor	Moran	KS	204.19
Neuvant House	Lawrence	KS	262.50
North Point Skilled Nursing Ctr	Paola	KS	204.19
Osage Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Osage City	KS	204.12
Peggy Kelly House I	TOPEKA	KS	350.00
Peggy Kelly House II	TOPEKA	KS	350.00
Peterson Nursing Home	Osage City	KS	204.19
Pinnacle Park Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Salina	KS	350.00
Pinnacle Ridge Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Olathe	KS	204.19
Pioneer Ridge Retirement Community	Lawrence	KS	350.00
Plaza West Regional Health Center	Topeka	KS	204.19
Pleasant Valley Manor	Sedan	KS	204.19
Promise Skilled Nursing Facility of Overl	Overland Park	KS	204.19
Quaker Hill Manor	Baxter Springs	KS	204.19
Ray E. Dillon Living Center	Hutchinson	KS	350.00
Richmond Healthcare & Rehab Ctr	Richmond	KS	350.00
River Bend AL	Great Bend	KS	350.00
Rolling Hills AL Apts	Topeka	KS	350.00
Rolling Hills Health Ctr	Topeka	KS	350.00
Rossville Healthcare & Rehab Ctr	Rossville	KS	350.00
Royal Terrace Nrsg & Rehab Ctr	Olathe	KS	87.51
Sabetha Manor	Sabetha	KS	204.19
Sandpiper Healthcare Ctr	Wichita	KS	350.00
Sharon Lane Health Services	Shawnee	KS	262.50
Shawnee Gardens Healthcare & Rehab Ctr	Shawnee	KS	350.00
Stoneybrook AL	Manhattan	KS	350.00
Stoneybrook Retirement Community	Manhattan	KS	350.00
Tanglewood Nursing & Rehab	Topeka	KS	350.00
The Homestead Health & Rehab Center	Garden City	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Auburn	Auburn	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Garden City	Garden City	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Halstead	Halstead	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Leavenworth	Leavenworth	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Leawood	Leawood	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Lenexa	Lenexa	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Manhattan	Manhattan	KS	350.00

Kansas Health Care Association Transactions by Account As of July 21, 2016

	City	State	Amount
The Homestead of Olathe North	Olathe	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Olathe South	Olathe	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Topeka	Topeka	KS	350.00
The Homestead of Wichita	Wichita	KS	350.00
Trinity Manor	Dodge City	KS	175.00
Twin Oaks AL	Lansing	KS	350.00
Twin Oaks Health & Rehab	Lansing	KS	350.00
Valley Health Care Center	Valley Falls	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Atchison	Atchison	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Baldwin City	Baldwin City	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Eureka, LLC	Eureka	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Fredonia, LLC	Fredonia	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Gardner	Gardner	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Hiawatha, LLC	Hiawatha	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Holton LLC	Holton	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Lenexa	Lenexa	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Louisburg	Louisburg	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Neodesha, LLC	Neodesha	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Osage, LLC	Osage City	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Osawatomie	Osawatomie	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Ottawa	Ottawa	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Paola	Paola	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Stanley	Overland Park	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Tonganoxie	Tonganoxie	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Wamego, LLC	Wamego	KS	350.00
Vintage Park at Waterfront	Wichita	KS	350.00
Vintage Place of Russell Inc.	Russell	KS	350.00
Waldron Place	Hutchinson	KS	75.00
Wathena Healthcare & Rehab Ctr	Wathena	KS	350.00
Wellsville Manor	Wellsville	KS	350.00
Wheatland Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Russell	KS	204.19
Wheatridge Park Care Ctr	Liberal	KS	175.02
Winfield Senior Living Community	Winfield	KS	175.02

\$ 35,943.07

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

1/	1100116	0	A ~ ~ ~	: _ +:
Kansas	neam	Care	ASSC	ociation

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
01/04/16	Kansas.gov	Lobbyist registration fee- L. MowBray	\$65.00	
01/05/16	Kansas.gov	Lobb j st registration - C. Luxem	\$430.00	
01/07/16	Classic Bean	Legislative Lunch	\$12.81	
01/31/16	ELjay, LLC 600 Foxgate Road Louisville, KY 40223	Anlytical review of new assement model and e-mail comments- Provider Tax	\$1,170.00	
02/02/16	ProPrint 823 Massachusetts St Lawrence, KS 66044	Econ Impact Flyer	\$87.50	
02/15/16	Government Research Service	KS Legislative Handbooks (2)	\$193.20	
02/24/16	Cortez Transportation Group 1016 N Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66608	Direct Care Staff to Capitol - Legislative Conference	\$200.00	
02/24/16	Falestine Afani Ruzik 500 Wisconcin St Lawrence, KS 66044	Photos at Capitol - Legislative Conference	\$200.00	
02/24/16	Capitol Plaza Hotel 1717 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66612	Legislative Conference	\$2,000.00	
03/02/16	Subway	Legislative Lunch	\$12.12	
03/07/16	Southwest Airline	Charge for DC flight change	\$32.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,402.63	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Health Care Association

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
03/08/16	Field of Greens 909 S Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612	Legislative Lunch	\$21.84	
03/08/16	Citizens for Democratic House PO Box 824 Topeka, KS 66601	Foundraiser for House & Senate	\$250.00	
03/08/16	Senate Dems PAC PO Box 1911 Topeka, KS 66602	Foundraiser for House & Senate	\$250.00	
03/14/16	Classic Bean 722 S Kansas Ave Topeka. KS 66603	Legislative Lunch	\$25.82	
03/15/16	Celtic Fox 118 SW 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603	Legislative Lunch	\$29.28	
03/20/16	Noto Burrito 822 N Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66608	Legislative Lunch	\$27.17	
04/08/16	John Federico 900 S Kansas Ave #300 Topeka, KS 66612	Sponsorship - Legislative Event	\$750.00	
04/12/16	Crowne Plaza Hotel 1001 14th St NW Washinton, DC 20005	DC ASCHAE Meeting	\$369.91	
04/14/16	Travel	DC ASCHAE Meeting	\$80.00	
04/21/16	Classic Bean 722 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603	Legislative Lunch	\$14.81	
04/24/16	Southwest Airline	Flight for Congressional Briefing	\$405.96	
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,224.79	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Health Care Association

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
05/25/16	Taxi, Parking, Tips, Meals	Congressional Briefing	\$164.70
05/26/16	Renaissance Hotel 999 9th St NW Washington, DC 20001	Congressional Briefing	\$652.61
05/31/16	KLEAR, Inc. PO Box 1366 Topeka, KS 66601	Sponsorship Dues	\$2,000.00
06/13/16	Governmental Ethics Commission 109 West 9th St., Suite 504 Topeka, KS 66612	PAC Committee Registration Fee	\$300.00
06/07/16	Bristol Seafood Grill 5400 W 119th St Leawood, KS 66209	Legislative Lunch	\$138.92
06/16/16	Laura Kelly 234 SW Greenwood Ave Topeka, KS 66606	Contribution	\$500.00
06/16/16	Vicki Schmidt 5906 SW 43rd Ct Topeka, KS 66610	Contribution	\$500.00
06/17/16	Opinion Access Corp 47-10 32nd Place Long Island City, NY 11101	Kansas Stae Online Survey Legislative is sues	\$6,650.00
06/30/16	USPS	Postage for letters to Legislators	\$77.19
07/07/16	AHCA/NCAL-PAC	PAC Sponsorship	\$2,000.00
07/11/16	Anthony Hensley 2226 SE Virginia Ave Topeka, KS 66605	Contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$13,483.42